NROLLED HOUSE
CONCURRENT

RESOLUTION NO. 1003 BY: SULLIVAN, ADAIR, APPLE, BENSON,
BOECKMAN, BOYD, BRYANT, CAMPBRELL,
COLEMAN, COTNER, COX, COZORT,
CROCKER, CULVER, DAVIS, DUNEGAN,
DUNLAP, FALLIN, FERGUSON, GATES,
GRAVES, GRIESER, HAMILTON (Jeff),
HEATON, HENSHAW, HILLIARD, HOLT,
HOWARD, HUDSON, ISTOOK, JOHNSON
(Glen), KEY, KINNAMON, KOUBA,
LARASON, LESTER, LITTLEFIELD,
LUCAS, MADDOX (Jim), MADDUX
(Elmer), MANAR, MASS, MATLOCK,
MAXEY, MITCHELL, MONKS, MONSON,
NIEMI, PILGRIM, POPE, RHODES
(Dusty), RICE, ROACH, ROSS,
SATTERFIELD, SEIKEL, SETTLE, SMITH
(Dale), STANLEY, STEIDLEY, STITES,
TAYLOR, THOMAS, THOMPSON, TODD,
TYLER, VAUGHN (Ray), VEITCH,
VOSKUHL, WEAVER, WEBB, WEESE and
WILLIAMS of the HOUSE

and

SNYDER, BROWN, CAIN, CAPPS,
CHANDLER, COLE, CULLISON,
DICKERSON, DOUGLASS, EASLEY, FAIR,
FISHER, FORD, FRANKLIN, GILES,
GUSTAFSON, HANEY, HARRISON,
HENDRICK, HERBERT, HOBSON, HOOPER,
HORNER, KERR, LAWLER, LEFTWICH,
LONG (Ed), LONG (Lewis), MICKLE,
MILES-LaGRANGE, MUEGGE, PIERCE,
ROBERTS, ROBINSON, ROZELL,
RUBOTTOM, SCHUELEIN, SHEDRICK,
SHURDEN, SMITH, STIPE, TALIAFERRO,
TAYLOR, WEEDN, WILKERSON, WILLIAMS
(Don), WILLIAMS (Penny) and WRIGHT
of the SENATE

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING BILL OF RIGHTS DAY AND
BILL OF RESPONSIBILITIES DAY; EXHORTING OKLAHOMA CITIZENS
TO REFLECT ON THE BLESSINGS OF LIBERTY AND CORRESPONDING
RESPONSIBILITIES; AND DIRECTING DISTRIBUTION.

WHEREAS, "We the People" did ordain and establish a Constitution
and Bill of Rights for the United States of America to secure the
blessings of liberty for ourselves and our posterity; and



WHEREAS, the United States of America prepares to commemorate
the Bicentennial of the Bill of Rights on December 15, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the Bill of Rights still guarantees our liberties
nearly 200 years after its ratification and continues to assure the
constitutional rights of the "We the People"; and

WHEREAS, rights and responsibilities are mutual and inseparable;
Freedoms Foundation at Valley Forge has offered a "Bill of
Responsibilities" to commemorate the Bicentennial of the Bill of
Rights and to urge all Americans to accept the following
responsibilities in order to secure and expand our freedom as
individual members of a free society:

1. To be fully responsible for our own actions and for the
consequences of those actions;

2. To respect the rights and beliefs of others;

3. To give sympathy, understanding, and help to others;

4. To do our best to meet our own and our families' needs;

5. To respect and obey the laws;

6. To respect the property of others, both private and public;

7. To share with others our appreciation of the benefits and
obligations of freedom;

8. To participate constructively in the nation's political
life;

9. To help freedom survive by assuming personal responsibility
for its defense; and

10. To respect the rights and to meet the responsibilities on

which our liberty rests and our democracy depends.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 43RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE
CONCURRING THEREIN:

THAT the Oklahoma Legislature proclaims December 15, 1991, and
December 15th of each succeeding year as Bill of Rights Day and
December 16, 1991, and December 16th of each succeeding year as Bill
of Responsibilities Day in the State of Oklahoma, and exhorts the
citizens of Oklahoma to reflect on the blessings of liberty
guaranteed to American citizens by the Bill of Rights and the
corresponding responsibilities which support, preserve and defend
the rights of citizenship against encroachment.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Commission
on the Bicentennial of the United States Constitution and the
Freedoms Foundation at Valley Forge.

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 6th day of March,

1991.

Speaker of the House
of

Representative

Adopted by the Senate the 19th day of March, 1991.
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